First Semester

ELL 101
ELL 105
ELL 109
ELL 111
ELL 115
ESR 101
TURK 101

Second Semester

ELL 102
ELL 104
ELL 110
ELL 112
ELL 114
TURK 102

Third Semester

ELL 205
ELL 209
ELL 211
ELL 213
INF 233

HIST 201

Fourth Semester

ELL 210
ELL 212
ELL 216

ELL 218
ELL 220

HIST 202

UNDERGRADUATE CURRICULUM

FIRST YEAR

English Grammar

Spoken English

Linguistics

Introduction to Literature

Reading and Writing Skills in English
Ethics and Social Responsibility
Turkish |

Reading, Vocabulary Development, and Interpretation
Oral Interpretation of Texts

Speech and Communication Skills

Mythology

Survey of English Literature

Turkish 11

SECOND YEAR

Introduction to Drama

Medieval Literature

Renaissance Literature

Analysis-Synthesis in English

Introduction to Computer

Department Elective

Principles of Kemal Atatiirk and History of Turkish Revolution
|

Research Techniques and Methods
Translation |
17" Century English Literature

18" Century English Novel

18™ Century Prose and poetry

Elective (Free)

Principles of Kemal Atatiirk and History of Turkish Revolution
1

(303)
(303)
(303)
(303)
(303)
(101)
(202)

(303)
(303)
(303)
(303)
(303)
(202)

(303)
(303)
(303)
(303)
(122)
(303)
(202)

(303)
(303)
(303)

(303)
(303)
(303)
(202)



Fifth Semester

ELL 307
ELL 313
ELL 315
ELL 317
ELL 319

Sixth Semester

ELL 306
ELL 310
ELL 312
ELL 314
ELL 316

Seventh Semester

ELL 407
ELL 415
ELL 417
ELL 419
ELL 421

Eighth Semester

ELL 402
ELL 406
ELL 408
ELL 414
ELL 422

THIRD YEAR

American Drama
Translation 11
Romantic Poetry
Victorian Novel
British Drama
Department Elective

20™ Century English Poetry
Creative Writing
Shakespeare |

20™ Century British Fiction

Theory and Practice of Literary Criticism

Elective (Free)

FOURTH YEAR

American Novel

Contemporary British Fiction
Major Works of Western Literature
Cultural Studies

Shakespeare Il

Department Elective

Social Sciences Elective

World Thinkers

American Poetry

World Literature

Translation 111
Contemporary English Poetry
Social Sciences Elective

(303)
(303)
(303)
(303)
(303)
(303)

(303)
(303)
(303)
(303)
(303)
(303)

(303)
(303)
(303)
(303)
(303)
(303)
(303)

(303)
(303)
(303)
(303)
(303)
(303)



